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M1 76 3014 2007 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue Brenda Carver Seguin TX 4 239.6 239.6 170.7 236.0 131.2

M1 47 3072 2009 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Kerry Alter Phoenix AZ 1 219.0 DQ 219.0

M1 28 3005 2006 Kawasaki ZX14 Blue Thomas  Krause Waddell AZ 8 217.3 214.3 215.3 217.3 210.5 212.2 209.3 212.3 212.1

M1 73 3068 2008 Suzuki GSX1300R Orange/Black Mike  Williams Lake Bay WA 8 212.8 204.4 206.4 212.8 201.3 203.6 194.3 205.0 205.0

M1 72 3036 2005 Suzuki Hayabusa Red/Black Robert White Tracy CA 4 207.1 159.0 207.1 206.1 193.8

M1 40 3011 2006 Kawasaki ZX14 Blue Joseph LaGreca Yucaipa CA 6 205.0 201.1 203.3 205.0 191.9 190.8 189.2

M1 36 3041 2007 Kawasaki ZX14 White+Red Michael Hughes Tucson AZ 5 199.1 196.7 195.1 199.1 188.0 191.0

M1 99 3076 2012 Suzuki Hayabusa Red Gary DiMattio Lancaster CA 1 195.8 195.8

M1 47 3105 2009 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Loretta Flores Tempe AZ 5 195.1 142.1 175.2 195.1 164.8 91.4

M1 92 3012 2014 EBR 1190 RX Black Chris Rivas Fresno CA 3 179.7 176.5 179.7 179.0

M1 17 3056 2009 BMW K1300S Orange Gary Bartel Apache Junction AZ 4 176.6 163.0 170.6 172.1 176.6

M1 17 3087 2009 BMW K1300S Orange Gary A. Bartel Tucson AZ 5 172.0 142.2 162.7 170.9 171.2 172.0

M1 97 3102 2005 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue/Silver Douglas Chandler Crestline CA 2 144.0 144.0 127.0

M1 86 3045 1990 Suzuki George Grenley Pleasanton CA 2 140.3 139.0 140.3

M1 85 3096 2007 Harley-Davidson FXD Black Allon McBee Mojave CA 2 128.4 128.4 128.2

M1 93 3100 2014 Honda CB836SF Red/Blue Natalie Jackson Citrus Heights CA 3 126.4 119.5 124.4 126.4

M1 93 3061 2014 Honda CB836SF Red/Blue Jim Giuffra Sutter Creek CA 2 123.9 122.0 123.9

M1 91 3012 2001 Buell Blast Black Chris Rivas Fresno CA 1 121.1 121.1

M1 55 3061 2011 Honda VT750BR Silver Jim Giuffra Sutter Creek CA 2 121.0 118.0 121.0

M1 87 3098 1971 Triumph TR6R Black Jon Powers Tehachapi CA 3 110.5 101.4 110.5 97.0

M1 34 3089 1970 Triumph Motorcycle Black Robert Duncan Auburn CA 3 109.1 101.5 99.0 109.1

M1 55 3100 2011 Honda VT750BR Silver Natalie Jackson Citrus Heights CA 2 104.7 104.7 84.2

M2 52 3022 2006 Suzuki Hayabusa Michael Garcia Soldotna AK 4 245.4 215.3 245.4 240.0 221.6

M2 74 3076 2009 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue Gary DiMattio Lancaster CA 4 219.2 169.0 219.2 186.6 209.9

M2 37 3057 1999 Suzuki GSX1300R Copper Colin Krefft Dewey AZ 6 213.6 207.5 209.7 213.6 205.7 204.9 203.3

M2 82 3097 2002 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Scott Horner Sandy UT 1 212.8 212.8

M2 10 3035 Suzuki GSXR1000 Blaine Spendlove Kaysville UT 4 208.9 182.3 208.9 191.5 196.3

M2 50 1313 2008 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Ronnie Patrick Rio Rico AZ 3 205.7 199.3 204.8 205.7

M2 35 3004 2008 Suzuki Hayabusa Black / Orange William Hosler Mission Viejo CA 1 204.9 204.9

M2 82 3032 2002 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Danny Creedon Tucson AZ 2 203.9 88.6 203.9

M2 61 3094 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Dave Wagner Midland TX 4 197.2 148.9 197.2 51.8 191.5

M2 25 3088 2004 Suzuki GSX1300R Blue Alvin Izuno Reno NV 3 181.9 132.4 181.9 161.3

M2 88 3024 2003 Suzuki GSXR750 David Damon Walnut Creek CA 1 107.6 107.6

M2 77 3018 2004 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue/silver Jim Higgins Brentwood CA .0 FS
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LSM 89 3099 2003 Suzuki GSXR1000 Red, White, Blue Ralph Hudson Alhambra CA 4 262.6 141.2 111.2 251.1 262.6

LSM 56 3093 2008 Suzuki Hayabusa Erin Okonek Soldotna AK 4 228.7 96.1 228.7 214.9 218.5

LSM 41 3090 Lightning LS-218 Electric Jim Hoogerhyde San Carlos CA 6 208.3 130.8 158.7 196.7 201.8 183.7 208.3

LSM 24 3046 2000 Suzuki Hayabusa Grey/Blue Dave Consalvo Galt CA 4 206.4 196.0 195.4 202.5 206.4

LSM 43 3092 2014 BMW HP4 Blue Tim Partridge Draper UT 6 204.6 89.5 192.9 196.9 204.6 183.2 183.5

LSM 9 3085 2013 BMW S1000RR White/Blue/Red Justin Leineweber Landers CA 6 202.4 201.7 202.4 201.7 195.3 195.6 194.1

LSM 98 3103 2006 Harley-Davidson Buell XBRR Black Steve Huff Seattle WA 5 190.1 120.8 186.5 190.1 185.1 187.5

LSM 24 3097 2000 Suzuki Hayabusa Grey/Blue Scott Horner Sandy UT 1 187.6 187.6

A1 427 1218 1999 Dodge Viper RT-10 Black Rich Koch Bremerton WA 6 179.2 177.0 179.2 over 174.2 174.5 172.8 173.2

A1 425 1204 2013 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Brian Knudson North Las Vegas NV 3 177.9 173.2 174.4 177.9

A1 494 1387 2011 Cadillac CTS V Grey Robert Florine Ventura CA 2 177.9 149.3 over 177.9

A1 431 1344 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Jeffrey Dickinson Encinitas CA 6 177.0 139.7 177.0 152.2 168.6 176.1 174.4 over

A1 497 1010 2012 Dodge Challenger SRT Silver Lewis Dowd Visalia CA 3 176.9 174.4 174.1 176.9

A1 433 1345 2015 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 Red Jim Fiorillo Chula Vista CA 2 176.9 142.9 176.9 over

A1 490 1106 1971 Datsun 240Z Silver Alex Ek Arroyo Grande CA 5 176.6 174.8 176.6 over 172.8 173.7 167.6

A1 481 1364 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Steve Finigian Sonora CA 3 176.4 146.2 176.4 171.4

A1 443 1349 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow Daniel Mastrup Davis CA 2 176.2 130.7 176.2

A1 435 1293 2012 Cadillac CTS-V Black Kirby Kirkman Salt Lake City UT 4 175.4 165.2 over 175.4 172.6 170.8

A1 422 1342 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Charley Jones Henderson NV 9 174.5 145.8 155.7 174.5 172.2 168.1 149.0 166.7 165.7 166.5

A1 473 1362 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Black Jim Woods Aztec NM 4 173.6 149.7 171.8 173.6 162.6

A1 471 1361 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Martin Wichmann San Marcos CA 7 171.8 143.2 171.8 165.3 163.4 166.9 167.5 169.0

A1 525 1068 1955 Chevrolet 210 Wagon Black/Silver Christopher (CC) Curtis Templeton CA 2 171.7 168.6 171.7

A1 466 1357 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Red Paul van Diemen Morgan Hill CA 3 170.7 144.3 160.8 170.7

A1 484 1386 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Black Beryl Shears Phoenix AZ 5 170.2 146.9 163.0 170.2 168.0 168.6

A1 510 1384 2011 Lexus ISF Silver Clayton Miller Lake Forest CA 4 168.8 136.1 167.9 168.8 168.6

A1 458 1353 2012 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Martin Rock Gilroy CA 3 167.7 146.8 165.2 167.7

A1 402 1329 2007 Ford Shelby GT500 Charcoal Kevin Blair Escalon CA 2 167.3 145.6 167.3

A1 472 1310 2006 Ford Saleen Mustang Silver Wyatt Wolter West Hills CA 2 167.2 165.1 167.2

A1 412 1336 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Gray Jackie Fleenor Rialto CA 4 167.0 143.0 167.0 164.8 158.6

A1 447 1024 2009 Dodge Challenger Orange David McIntosh Glendale CA 6 165.5 165.5 164.6 156.6 157.2 156.1 159.3

A1 525 1322 1955 Chevrolet 210 Wagon Black/Silver Judy Curtis Templeton CA 3 164.0 163.8 163.5 164.0

A1 501 1323 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Ron Welshons Indio CA 1 163.6 163.6 over

A1 401 1014 2014 Chevrolet Camaro Red Richard (RJ) Gottlieb Apple Valley CA 1 163.6 163.6

A1 434 1346 BMW M4 Black John Harrison San Diego CA 4 162.5 139.4 162.0 162.5 162.2

A1 409 1334 2013 Ford Boss 302 Red Dennis Edwards Huntington Beach CA 3 162.0 125.2 156.7 162.0

A1 440 1348 2013 Dodge Challenger Red Howard Lembke Westminster CA 3 161.2 142.9 159.6 161.2
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A1 468 1359 2006 Volvo V70R Black Ron Edwards Healdsburg CA 3 159.7 126.5 159.4 159.7

A1 436 1008 2012 Cadillac CTS-V Wagon Black Stewart Crandall Puyallup WA 2 158.0 149.5 158.0

A1 436 1019 2012 Cadillac CTS-V Wagon Black Earl Krick Puyallup WA 1 157.3 over 157.3

A1 479 1376 Porsche Cayman R White Wayne Bartlett Topanga CA 4 157.1 148.2 143.1 156.8 157.1

A1 438 1074 2001 Ford Mustang Cobra Blue Daniel Landfield Newhall CA 3 156.7 156.7 155.6 138.1

A1 506 1378 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Robin Rightmire Sparks NV 2 155.9 137.7 155.9

A1 421 1341 2014 Ford Focus ST Silver Deen Hylton Terrebonne OR 6 155.0 152.4 151.0 155.0 145.7 146.4 146.0

A1 482 1365 2013 Audi S4 Black Timothy Furner Sandy UT 5 151.9 137.9 151.9 151.6 151.4 151.3

A1 406 1005 1969 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia Yellow Juan Cole Chico CA 4 150.0 150.0 149.3 138.7 139.7

A1 401 1388 2014 Chevrolet Camaro Red Tim Fleenor Rialto CA 1 148.1 148.1

A1 413 1309 2014 Porsche Cayman White Desmond Fretz Moorpark CA 1 147.8 147.8

A1 496 1370 2013 Dodge Challenger Black Brett Dowd Visalia CA 3 146.7 132.5 145.5 146.7

A1 467 1358 1969 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia Red Darrell Vittone Sheridan OR 2 141.8 141.8 94.7

A1 480 1389 2015 Cadillac CTS White Marguerite Reynolds San Jose CA 1 139.6 139.6

A1 491 1377 2004 Honda S2000 Blue Steven Lary Topanga CA 3 137.1 136.7 136.8 137.1

A1 454 1352 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Clint Pichon San Diego CA 1 135.6 135.6 over over

A1 509 1381 1994 Chevrolet Caprice Wagon Burgundy Steve Desmaretz Lake Havasu City AZ 3 129.9 126.4 126.8 129.9

A1 489 1367 2004 Dodge Ram SRT10 Silver Ron Cherry Pomona CA 1 128.6 128.6

A1 463 1237 1968 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia Red Dick Simon Scottsdale AZ 1 116.0 116.0

A2 420 1043 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette Black Roy Hoernke Jr. Las Vegas NV 4 202.6 199.3 202.6 194.3 194.4

A2 452 1221 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Gary Moore Las Vegas NV 5 201.5 over 200.5 201.5 193.8 187.4 193.8

A2 503 1179 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Will White Henderson NV 1 201.2 201.2

A2 441 1142 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Lanny Lowman Henderson NV 7 200.2 200.2 over 200.0 191.2 191.0 190.8 191.3 189.4

A2 503 1388 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Tim Fleenor Rialto CA 1 199.5 199.5

A2 495 1076 1965 Shelby  Cobra Silver / Black Virgil Benton La Jolla CA 3 199.0 195.0 27.9 199.0

A2 499 1374 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red John Schmidt Lincoln NE 3 199.0 143.0 193.5 199.0

A2 462 1185 2009 Chevrolet ZR1 Gray Stephen Hawthorne Bakersfield CA 3 197.3 195.0 197.3 197.3

A2 470 1360 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Red Matt Montesa Oceanside CA 3 196.9 141.1 180.0 196.9

A2 415 1013 2009 Chevrolet Corvette Grey Andy  Gerasimou Laguna Niguel CA 2 196.8 195.5 196.8

A2 460 1056 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 White Dave Schotz Chandler AZ 1 196.7 over over 196.7

A2 474 1075 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Red Keith Zellmer Gilroy CA 2 196.5 196.2 196.5

A2 453 1072 2013 Ford GT500 White Tony Palmer Roseville CA 2 195.2 188.9 195.2

A2 416 1338 2013 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 White Chuck Gerughty Livermore CA 5 195.0 144.2 188.8 195.0 185.0 186.3

A2 453 1123 2013 Ford GT500 White Logan Palmer Roseville CA 2 194.7 194.5 194.7

A2 493 1207 2012 Nissan GTR Grey Irmina Martinez Oceanside CA 1 194.6 194.6 TM

A2 485 1272 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Russell Riner Las Vegas NV 2 194.0 over 194.0 185.8
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A2 500 1375 2011 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Red Leslie Steinhoff Montara CA 4 193.6 146.9 171.0 192.3 193.6

A2 450 1351 2014 Ford GT500 Black John Moore Roseville CA 3 192.8 143.6 178.3 192.8

A2 423 1138 2007 Ford Shelby GT 500 Black Douglas Kaufman Modesto CA 3 191.0 188.8 191.0 184.1

A2 456 1136 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White Ken Rees North Las Vegas NV 9 188.2 188.2 187.6 184.0 182.9 181.4 178.4 178.4 181.2 181.5

A2 492 1058 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Black William Lindemann Honolulu HI 3 187.8 174.9 132.8 187.8

A2 424 1165 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Red Mike Kerro North Las Vegas NV 6 184.5 TM 180.0 180.9 184.5 174.1 174.5 175.0

A2 405 1332 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Orange Jerry Cline Las Vegas NV 7 184.4 146.4 173.5 184.4 178.3 179.0 178.4 178.5

A2 414 1337 2010 Chevrolet Corvette Black Charles Borowski Morgan Hill CA 5 183.7 145.1 169.1 154.4 181.1 183.7

A2 455 1031 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Red Jeff Dugan Martinez CA 3 183.6 183.6 176.7 175.1

A2 461 1355 2006 Pontiac GTO Red/Black Arden Scroggs Olympia WA 2 180.4 135.3 180.4

A2 410 1146 1995 Chevrolet Corvette ZR-1 Black Ted Feder Northridge CA 5 180.3 174.3 175.3 180.3 170.8 109.8

A2 464 1053 1991 Chevrolet Corvette ZR-1 Red Phillip Steinberg Scottsdale AZ 4 179.7 177.5 179.6 179.7 171.8

A2 504 1188 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue Scott Capener Ogden UT 3 178.5 178.5 173.5 174.3

A2 486 1046 2010 Dodge Challenger Orange Bill Scharing Corona del Mar CA 2 177.1 154.1 177.1

A2 408 1333 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Larry Duis Las Vegas NV 5 176.4 147.8 170.6 176.4 110.3 129.0

A2 498 1084 2012 Ford Mustang Black Doug Parrott Newhall CA 3 174.3 174.3 172.8 168.0

A2 504 1174 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue Mark Capener Idaho Falls ID 3 173.7 156.1 173.7 171.9

A2 520 1000 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Michael Borders Las Vegas NV 1 172.4 172.4

A2 437 1343 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Keith Kramer Clovis CA 2 167.5 149.3 167.5

A2 520 1031 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Jeff Dugan Martinez CA 1 166.4 166.4

A2 507 1379 1968 Chevrolet Chevelle Red Primer Brent Josephson Montclair CA 3 161.2 138.3 147.7 161.2

A2 505 1232 1957 Plymouth Savoy Yellow David Parks Corona Del Mar CA 2 160.5 160.5 157.9

A2 437 1347 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Rob Krider Fresno CA 1 147.6 147.6 over

A2 493 1368 2012 Nissan GTR Grey CJ Navarro Oceanside CA 1 146.9 146.9

A2 503 1109 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Scott Mergele Las Vegas NV .0 over

SSE 483 1366 2015 McLaren 650S White Michael Holdsworth Lehi UT 2 201.5 200.9 201.5

SSE 488 1184 2014 Ferrari F12 Berlinetta Red Greg Vallejo Antioch CA 3 194.7 193.8 189.7 194.7

SSE 476 1363 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red Phillip Cohen Laguna Hills CA 3 193.2 115.9 172.6 193.2

SSE 418 1340 2013 McLaren 12C Spider Black Anthony Hallak Poway CA 4 192.8 137.5 192.2 192.7 192.8

SSE 475 1371 2015 Porsche 911 Turbo S Grey Mark Blackwell San Jose CA 3 192.8 147.1 176.3 192.8

SSE 407 1124 2015 Dodge Challenger Silver Andre Redditt Spring Valley CA 2 190.0 over 185.1 190.0

SSE 451 1350 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Cole Moore Roseville CA 4 189.8 143.7 168.5 188.7 189.8

SSE 426 1203 2012 Audi R8 Red Laura Knudson North Las Vegas NV 3 188.8 184.8 185.1 188.8

SSE 502 1220 2014 Nissan GT-R Steve Dana Las Vegas NV 4 188.5 144.6 170.1 188.5 188.0

SSE 430 3002 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White Jeff Cauby Sebastopol CA 5 188.4 185.0 187.8 188.4 179.6 177.9

SSE 449 1315 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Holly Martin Stevenson Ranch CA 2 188.4 180.8 188.4
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SSE 488 1265 2014 Ferrari F12 Berlinetta Red John Roberts Royal Oaks CA 2 187.7 105.5 187.7

SSE 449 1277 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Martin Menne San Jose CA 2 187.2 183.2 187.2

SSE 459 1354 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 George Saioc San Francisco CA 6 183.4 137.6 164.4 183.4 181.6 179.0 180.5

SSE 446 1098 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Scott Hayes San Luis Obispo CA 2 182.3 182.3 175.1

SSE 446 1112 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Summer  Fries Nipomo CA 2 182.0 182.0 175.1

SSE 449 1372 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Helmut Haupt San Jose CA 2 179.6 over 169.1 179.6

SSE 446 1099 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Thomas  Fries III Nipomo CA 1 178.6 178.6

SSE 446 3054 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Tony Kalakis Farmington UT 1 175.4 175.4

SSE 446 1320 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Sandra Guzenski Las Vegas NV 1 172.1 172.1

SSE 449 1281 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Willi Boelcke Santa Barbara CA 1 144.0 144.0

A3 445 1099 Ford GT Black Thomas  Fries III Nipomo CA 5 231.4 over 225.9 229.2 230.5 231.4 228.0

A3 445 1098 Ford GT Black Scott Hayes San Luis Obispo CA 1 231.0 231.0

A3 445 1112 Ford GT Black Summer  Fries Nipomo CA 1 226.5 226.5

A3 442 1023 2004 Dodge Charger White Mark Masterson El Dorado Hills CA 4 224.5 221.2 223.3 224.5 218.0

A3 419 1051 2008 Dodge Chall.Superbird Black Samantha Highsmith Shoshoni WY 1 212.7 212.7

A3 487 1373 2006 Ford GT Red Ted Hughes Seward NE 3 210.2 140.3 207.0 210.2

A3 403 1330 Ford Shelby GT500 Red/White Lyle Burnham Henderson NV 1 209.7 209.7

A3 444 1120 2009 Nissan GTR White Bill Guzenski Las Vegas NV 1 208.6 208.6

A3 469 1190 2009 Dodge Challenger SRT8 Red Karl Schello Palmdale CA 2 199.1 146.8 199.1

A3 439 1285 1999 Troyer Modified White/Orange Kelly Lane Farmington NM 3 180.9 167.1 175.5 180.9

A3 439 1331 1999 Troyer Modified White/Orange Mark Cadle Bloomfield NM 3 172.5 91.3 159.2 172.5

A3 417 1383 1975 Chevrolet Monza Burgundy Lance Smith San Diego CA 1 162.8 162.8

A3 457 1274 2010 Ford Nascar Cup Car Brown Ernie Riner Farmington NM 2 162.3 156.0 162.3

A3 522 1220 2008 Dodge Viper CompCoupe Green Steve Dana Las Vegas NV 2 155.5 147.8 155.5

A3 419 1050 2008 Dodge Chall.Superbird Black Joel Highsmith Shoshoni WY .0 DNF

AU 428 1014 1969 Chevrolet Camaro Red Richard (RJ) Gottlieb Apple Valley CA 5 238.1 136.7 211.5 224.6 235.4 238.1

AU 477 1229 1971 Triumph GT-6 Red Keith Copeland Tucson AZ 2 183.3 183.3 101.5

AU 404 1174 2004 Lamborghini Gallardo Red Mark Capener Idaho Falls ID 1 90.2 90.2

When a person's name appears more than once in the listings, it means that he or she ran with more than one vehicle.
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Thanks to all who participated in the third running of the Mojave Magnum.
We had two days of nice weather, some great tailwinds and big speeds.
The above table shows only the 1.5-MILE speeds.  516 runs were scored over the two days.
Runs in yellow = class winners. Runs in blue = Index Challenge winners.
Trophy plaques will be mailed out soon.

New Mojave Magnum (1.5 mile) speed club members:
Ralph Hudson (250 club), Erin Okonek (225 club), Gary DiMattio, Colin Krefft, Scott Horner, Mike Williams,

Samantha Highsmith, Ted Hughes, Lyle Burnham, Bill Guzenski, Jim Hoogerhyde, Dave Consalvo, Ronnie Patrick

Joe LaGreca, Bill Hosler, Tim Partridge, Justin Leineweber, Gary Moore, Michael Holdsworth, Will White, Lanny Lowman

Congratulations to all of you and to all of our winners!

Special kudos to Ralph Hudson, for his impressive 262.6 MPH run. This is a new Magnum top speed record.

One-mile trap speeds are listed on following pages.

"DNF" = this run Did Not Finish. 
"over" = this run violated our speed limit policy (at either speed trap) and was not scored.
"FS" = the driver/rider failed to stop to pick up their slip at the timing station, so the run was not scored.
"TM" = Timing Malfunction.  We apologize for any lost runs.
"DQ" = this run was disqualified from scoring

last updated - 4/25/15
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The following table shows the 1-MILE speeds recorded at the April 2015 Mojave Magnum, in alphabetical order: 

M1 47 3072 2009 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Kerry Alter Phoenix AZ 1 197.9 DQ 197.9
M1 17 3056 2009 BMW K1300S Orange Gary Bartel Apache Junction AZ 4 168.1 144.5 155.2 158.0 168.1
M1 17 3087 2009 BMW K1300S Orange Gary A. Bartel Tucson AZ 5 168.0 141.4 161.1 167.8 166.9 168.0
A1 479 1376 Porsche Cayman R White Wayne Bartlett Topanga CA 4 149.3 149.3 145.3 146.5 149.0
A2 495 1076 1965 Shelby  Cobra Silver / Black Virgil Benton La Jolla CA 3 188.2 188.1 49.0 188.2

SSE 475 1371 2015 Porsche 911 Turbo S Grey Mark Blackwell San Jose CA 3 180.3 148.4 172.7 180.3
A1 402 1329 2007 Ford Shelby GT500 Charcoal Kevin Blair Escalon CA 2 165.4 145.4 165.4

SSE 449 1281 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Willi Boelcke Santa Barbara CA 1 153.1 153.1
A2 520 1000 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Michael Borders Las Vegas NV 1 161.1 161.1
A2 414 1337 2010 Chevrolet Corvette Black Charles Borowski Morgan Hill CA 5 167.9 149.9 163.3 141.2 165.1 167.9
A3 403 1330 Ford Shelby GT500 Red/White Lyle Burnham Henderson NV 1 209.1 209.1
A3 439 1331 1999 Troyer Modified White/Orange Mark Cadle Bloomfield NM 3 165.8 110.0 146.4 165.8
A2 504 1174 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue Mark Capener Idaho Falls ID 3 164.4 152.6 164.4 154.4
AU 404 1174 2004 Lamborghini Gallardo Red Mark Capener Idaho Falls ID 1 109.6 109.6
A2 504 1188 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue Scott Capener Ogden UT 3 172.4 172.4 166.9 162.2
M1 76 3014 2007 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue Brenda Carver Seguin TX 4 234.5 229.3 234.5 228.2 139.6

SSE 430 3002 2015 Chevrolet Corvette White Jeff Cauby Sebastopol CA 5 177.9 175.1 176.1 177.9 172.5 171.1
M1 97 3102 2005 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue/Silver Douglas Chandler Crestline CA 2 147.1 147.1 138.5
A1 489 1367 2004 Dodge Ram SRT10 Silver Ron Cherry Pomona CA 1 130.6 130.6
A2 405 1332 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Orange Jerry Cline Las Vegas NV 7 167.9 145.1 167.1 167.7 166.0 166.5 167.6 167.9

SSE 476 1363 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red Phillip Cohen Laguna Hills CA 2 179.8 TM 176.9 179.8
A1 406 1005 1969 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia Yellow Juan Cole Chico CA 4 141.1 133.5 141.1 131.3 139.7

LSM 24 3046 2000 Suzuki Hayabusa Grey/Blue Dave Consalvo Galt CA 4 201.9 184.4 189.4 201.9 194.2
AU 477 1229 1971 Triumph GT-6 Red Keith Copeland Tucson AZ 2 187.2 187.2 100.5
A1 436 1008 2012 Cadillac CTS-V Wagon Black Stewart Crandall Puyallup WA 2 154.3 154.3 148.4
M2 82 3032 2002 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Danny Creedon Tucson AZ 2 214.4 143.5 214.4
A1 525 1068 1955 Chevrolet 210 Wagon Black/Silver Christopher (CC) Curtis Templeton CA 2 162.4 158.7 162.4
A1 525 1322 1955 Chevrolet 210 Wagon Black/Silver Judy Curtis Templeton CA 3 153.8 152.6 152.4 153.8
M2 88 3024 2003 Suzuki GSXR750 David Damon Walnut Creek CA 1 100.2 100.2

SSE 502 1220 2014 Nissan GT-R Steve Dana Las Vegas NV 4 177.4 144.8 169.6 177.4 176.6
A3 522 1220 2008 Dodge Viper CompCoupe Green Steve Dana Las Vegas NV 2 163.6 149.9 163.6
A1 509 1381 1994 Chevrolet Caprice Wagon Burgundy Steve Desmaretz Lake Havasu City AZ 3 121.5 119.1 118.2 121.5
A1 431 1344 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Jeffrey Dickinson Encinitas CA 6 174.5 142.1 169.8 174.5 167.1 167.8 167.5 over
M1 99 3076 2012 Suzuki Hayabusa Red Gary DiMattio Lancaster CA 1 191.3 191.3
M2 74 3076 2009 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue Gary DiMattio Lancaster CA 4 209.2 201.5 209.2 189.1 197.8
A1 496 1370 2013 Dodge Challenger Black Brett Dowd Visalia CA 3 146.8 131.5 146.2 146.8
A1 497 1010 2012 Dodge Challenger SRT Silver Lewis Dowd Visalia CA 3 164.3 162.7 162.1 164.3
A2 455 1031 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Red Jeff Dugan Martinez CA 2 164.7 TM 164.7 163.1
A2 520 1031 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Jeff Dugan Martinez CA 1 156.9 156.9
A2 408 1333 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Larry Duis Las Vegas NV 5 179.4 150.7 176.7 179.4 140.6 133.8
M1 34 3089 1970 Triumph Motorcycle Black Robert Duncan Auburn CA 3 108.0 101.7 106.1 108.0
A1 409 1334 2013 Ford Boss 302 Red Dennis Edwards Huntington Beach CA 3 152.7 131.7 141.1 152.7
A1 468 1359 2006 Volvo V70R Black Ron Edwards Healdsburg CA 3 149.8 144.8 147.5 149.8
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A1 490 1106 1971 Datsun 240Z Silver Alex Ek Arroyo Grande CA 5 164.4 160.5 164.4 over 159.9 159.2 156.5
A2 410 1146 1995 Chevrolet Corvette ZR-1 Black Ted Feder Northridge CA 5 169.8 164.2 166.0 169.8 165.1 137.2
A1 481 1364 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Steve Finigian Sonora CA 3 167.5 149.1 167.5 165.9
A1 433 1345 2015 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 Red Jim Fiorillo Chula Vista CA 2 168.2 147.2 168.2 over
A1 412 1336 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Gray Jackie Fleenor Rialto CA 4 148.4 144.0 146.6 148.4 147.2
A1 401 1388 2014 Chevrolet Camaro Red Tim Fleenor Rialto CA 1 149.7 149.7
A2 503 1388 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Tim Fleenor Rialto CA 1 186.4 186.4
M1 47 3105 2009 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Loretta Flores Tempe AZ 5 193.2 143.6 178.3 193.2 183.3 106.6
A1 494 1387 2011 Cadillac CTS V Grey Robert Florine Ventura CA 2 166.3 150.2 over 166.3
A1 413 1309 2014 Porsche Cayman White Desmond Fretz Moorpark CA 1 133.1 133.1

SSE 446 1112 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Summer  Fries Nipomo CA 2 166.0 166.0 161.2
A3 445 1112 Ford GT Black Summer  Fries Nipomo CA 1 214.6 214.6

SSE 446 1099 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Thomas  Fries III Nipomo CA 1 164.6 164.6
A3 445 1099 Ford GT Black Thomas  Fries III Nipomo CA 5 217.5 over 216.0 215.5 215.2 217.5 216.8
A1 482 1365 2013 Audi S4 Black Timothy Furner Sandy UT 5 153.2 144.7 153.2 152.7 151.3 146.0
M2 52 3022 2006 Suzuki Hayabusa Michael Garcia Soldotna AK 4 219.3 201.8 213.5 219.3 215
A2 415 1013 2009 Chevrolet Corvette Grey Andy  Gerasimou Laguna Niguel CA 2 181.7 181.2 181.7
A2 416 1338 2013 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 White Chuck Gerughty Livermore CA 5 178.2 142.1 173.6 178.2 174.6 174.4
M1 55 3061 2011 Honda VT750BR Silver Jim Giuffra Sutter Creek CA 2 122.5 117.9 122.5
M1 93 3061 2014 Honda CB836SF Red/Blue Jim Giuffra Sutter Creek CA 2 122.1 120.3 122.1
A1 401 1014 2014 Chevrolet Camaro Red Richard (RJ) Gottlieb Apple Valley CA 1 154.8 154.8
AU 428 1014 1969 Chevrolet Camaro Red Richard (RJ) Gottlieb Apple Valley CA 5 218.4 190.5 201.2 205.7 216.1 218.4
M1 86 3045 1990 Suzuki George Grenley Pleasanton CA 2 138.0 135.6 138.0
A3 444 1120 2009 Nissan GTR White Bill Guzenski Las Vegas NV 1 188.8 188.8

SSE 446 1320 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Sandra Guzenski Las Vegas NV 1 158.2 158.2
SSE 418 1340 2013 McLaren 12C Spider Black Anthony Hallak Poway CA 4 183.6 144.2 180.6 183.6 183.4
A1 434 1346 BMW M4 Black John Harrison San Diego CA 4 162.7 140.3 162.6 162.7 162.7

SSE 449 1372 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Helmut Haupt San Jose CA 2 167.8 over 166.7 167.8
A2 462 1185 2009 Chevrolet ZR1 Gray Stephen Hawthorne Bakersfield CA 3 183.4 181.0 181.5 183.4

SSE 446 1098 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Scott Hayes San Luis Obispo CA 2 166.9 166.9 162.2
A3 445 1098 Ford GT Black Scott Hayes San Luis Obispo CA 1 222.3 222.3
M2 77 3018 2004 Suzuki Hayabusa Blue/Silver Jim Higgins Brentwood CA .0 FS
A3 419 1050 2008 Dodge Chall.Superbird Black Joel Highsmith Shoshoni WY .0 DNF
A3 419 1051 2008 Dodge Chall.Superbird Black Samantha Highsmith Shoshoni WY 1 189.8 189.8
A2 420 1043 Chevrolet Callaway Vette Black Roy Hoernke Jr Las Vegas NV 4 185.7 183.0 185.7 179.6 179.0

SSE 483 1366 2015 McLaren 650S White Michael Holdsworth Lehi UT 2 189.7 189.7 186.0
LSM 41 3090 Lightning LS-218 Electric Jim Hoogerhyde San Carlos CA 6 198.7 123.4 190.4 196.0 195.7 191.7 198.7
M2 82 3097 2002 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Scott Horner Sandy UT 1 230.3 230.3

LSM 24 3097 2000 Suzuki Hayabusa Grey/Blue Scott Horner Sandy UT 1 188.8 188.8
M2 35 3004 2008 Suzuki Hayabusa Black / Orange William Hosler Mission Viejo CA 1 190.0 190.0

LSM 89 3099 2003 Suzuki GSXR1000 Red, White, Blue Ralph Hudson Alhambra CA 4 243.4 153.7 214.3 243.4 242.2
LSM 98 3103 2006 Harley-Davidson Buell XBRR Black Steve Huff Seattle WA 5 180.6 121.6 180.5 180.6 163.1 169.2
M1 36 3041 2007 Kawasaki ZX14 White+Red Michael Hughes Tucson AZ 5 194.3 192.3 194.3 193.6 184.7 185.3
A3 487 1373 2006 Ford GT Red Ted Hughes Seward NE 3 203.5 139.1 202.9 203.5
A1 421 1341 2014 Ford Focus ST Silver Deen Hylton Terrebonne OR 6 146.2 142.3 143.8 146.2 139.2 139.1 139.7
M2 25 3088 2004 Suzuki GSX1300R Blue Alvin Izuno Reno NV 3 181.5 154.9 179.1 181.5
M1 55 3100 2011 Honda VT750BR Silver Natalie Jackson Citrus Heights CA 2 115.2 115.2 90.3
M1 93 3100 2014 Honda CB836SF Red/Blue Natalie Jackson Citrus Heights CA 3 125.2 117.7 124.5 125.2
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A1 422 1342 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Charley Jones Henderson NV 9 163.7 146.2 145.1 161.1 163.7 157.1 145.7 155.7 157.0 157.1
A2 507 1379 1968 Chevrolet Chevelle Red Primer Brent Josephson Montclair CA 3 154.8 144.4 153.4 154.8

SSE 446 3054 2009 Aston Martin DB9 Black Tony Kalakis Farmington UT 1 161.0 161.0
A2 423 1138 2007 Ford Shelby GT 500 Black Douglas Kaufman Modesto CA 3 184.1 178.4 184.1 181.2
A2 424 1165 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Red Mike Kerro North Las Vegas NV 6 172.9 TM 170.3 171.1 172.9 167.7 167.3 167.8
A1 435 1293 2012 Cadillac CTS-V Black Kirby Kirkman Salt Lake City UT 4 166.8 166.8 over 166.7 160.9 159.8
A1 425 1204 2013 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Brian Knudson North Las Vegas NV 3 166.2 161.2 163.6 166.2

SSE 426 1203 2012 Audi R8 Red Laura Knudson North Las Vegas NV 3 173.9 171.8 168.1 173.9
A1 427 1218 1999 Dodge Viper RT-10 Black Rich Koch Bremerton WA 6 168.7 166.2 168.7 over 163.5 164.9 162.2 162.0
A2 437 1343 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Keith Kramer Clovis CA 2 169.3 150.2 169.3
M1 28 3005 2006 Kawasaki ZX14 Blue Thomas  Krause Waddell AZ 8 214.7 208.2 212.0 214.7 203.6 204.6 201.4 207.5 206.8
M2 37 3057 1999 Suzuki GSX1300R Copper Colin Krefft Dewey AZ 6 207.7 201.6 205.2 207.7 199.6 198.4 197.3
A1 436 1019 2012 Cadillac CTS-V Wagon Black Earl Krick Puyallup WA 1 147.0 over 147.0
A2 437 1347 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Rob Krider Fresno CA 1 147.4 147.4 over
M1 40 3011 2006 Kawasaki Ninja ZX-14 Blue Joseph LaGreca Yucaipa CA 6 198.3 195.2 197.0 198.3 187.1 186.5 187.6
A1 438 1074 2001 Ford Mustang Cobra Blue Daniel Landfield Newhall CA 3 147.3 147.3 145.7 113.1
A3 439 1285 1999 Troyer Modified White/Orange Kelly Lane Farmington NM 3 169.1 168.4 165.3 169.1
A1 491 1377 2004 Honda S2000 Blue Steven Lary Topanga CA 3 128.6 128.3 128.6 127.4

LSM 9 3085 2013 BMW S1000RR White/Blue/Red Justin Leineweber Landers CA 6 201.5 197.1 195.4 201.5 191.7 190.1 191.3
A1 440 1348 2013 Dodge Challenger Red Howard Lembke Westminster CA 3 151.9 145.9 148.8 151.9
A2 492 1058 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Black William Lindemann Honolulu HI 3 185.3 162.3 182.9 185.3
A2 441 1142 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Lanny Lowman Henderson NV 7 183.5 180.5 over 183.5 176.6 177.8 174.8 176.4 171.9

SSE 449 1315 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Holly Martin Stevenson Ranch CA 2 176.0 165.5 176.0
A2 493 1207 2012 Nissan GTR Grey Irmina Martinez Oceanside CA 2 183.5 182.8 183.5
A3 442 1023 2004 Dodge Charger White Mark Masterson El Dorado Hills CA 4 204.2 200.8 203.9 204.2 200.0
A1 443 1349 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow Daniel Mastrup Davis CA 2 162.8 131.9 162.8
M1 85 3096 2007 Harley-Davidson FXD Black Allon McBee Mojave CA 2 125.9 125.9 123.9
A1 447 1024 2009 Dodge Challenger Orange David McIntosh Glendale CA 6 154.1 153.8 154.1 147.4 147.8 145.8 149.5

SSE 449 1277 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Martin Menne San Jose CA 2 175.0 171.3 175.0
A2 503 1109 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Scott Mergele Las Vegas NV .0 over
A1 510 1384 2011 Lexus ISF Silver Clayton Miller Lake Forest CA 4 157.3 137.3 157.3 157.1 157.1
A2 470 1360 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Red Matt Montesa Oceanside CA 3 181.3 141.2 177.6 181.3

SSE 451 1350 2014 Porsche GT3 Silver Cole Moore Roseville CA 4 177.3 140.1 168.8 177.0 177.3
A2 452 1221 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Gary Moore Las Vegas NV 5 189.5 over 187.9 189.5 182.5 178.1 183.4
A2 450 1351 2014 Ford GT500 Black John Moore Roseville CA 3 178.8 134.4 169.0 178.8
A2 493 1368 2012 Nissan GTR Grey CJ Navarro Oceanside CA 1 125.5 125.5

LSM 56 3093 2008 Suzuki Hayabusa Erin Okonek Soldotna AK 4 215.2 117.0 215.2 202.1 205.3
A2 453 1123 2013 Ford GT500 White Logan Palmer Roseville CA 2 181.1 180.9 181.1
A2 453 1072 2013 Ford GT500 White Tony Palmer Roseville CA 2 180.2 173.6 180.2
A2 505 1232 1957 Plymouth Savoy Yellow David Parks Corona Del Mar CA 2 151.1 151.1 149.9
A2 498 1084 2012 Ford Mustang Black Doug Parrott Newhall CA 3 164.3 163.2 164.3 156.9

LSM 43 3092 2014 BMW HP4 Blue Tim Partridge Draper UT 6 199.1 149.1 189.9 191.5 199.1 174.6 174.3
M2 50 1313 2008 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Ronnie Patrick Rio Rico AZ 3 197.9 192.9 196.9 197.9
A1 454 1352 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Clint Pichon San Diego CA 1 145.9 145.9 over over
M1 87 3098 1971 Triumph TR6R Black Jon Powers Tehachapi CA 2 108.7 103.9 108.7 TM

SSE 407 1124 2015 Dodge Challenger Silver Andre Redditt Spring Valley CA 2 177.8 over 168.5 177.8
A2 456 1136 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White Ken Rees North Las Vegas NV 9 177.4 177.4 175.1 171.6 175.6 172.1 169.5 167.0 172.6 173.6
A1 480 1389 2015 Cadillac CTS White Marguerite Reynolds San Jose CA 1 146.8 146.8



Mojave Magnum Official Results - Apr. 11-12, 2015

Page 10 of 10 © 2015 MKM R. P. LLC

veh. 
class

Vehicle 
#

Driver 
ID# yr/make/model color Name City

state/
prov.

# of 
scored 
runs

fastest 
run run1 run2 run3 run4 run5 run6 run7 run8 run9

A1 506 1378 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Robin Rightmire Sparks NV 2 147.2 141.9 147.2
A3 457 1274 2010 Ford Nascar-cup Brown Ernie Riner Farmington NM 2 152.6 148.7 152.6
A2 485 1272 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Silver Russell Riner Las Vegas NV 2 177.3 over 177.3 170.6
M1 91 3012 2001 Buell Blast Black Chris Rivas Fresno CA 1 118.9 118.9
M1 92 3012 2014 EBR 1190 RX Black Chris Rivas Fresno CA 3 173.2 171.2 172.3 173.2

SSE 488 1265 2014 Ferrari F12 Berlinetta Red John Roberts Royal Oaks CA 2 179.4 178.2 179.4
A1 458 1353 2012 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Martin Rock Gilroy CA 3 157.8 147.1 152.9 157.8

SSE 459 1354 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 George Saioc San Francisco CA 6 174.1 141.0 160.5 174.1 173.3 172.9 173.1
A2 486 1046 2010 Dodge Challenger Orange Bill Scharing Corona del Mar CA 2 201.3 201.3 198.7
A3 469 1190 2009 Dodge Challenger SRT8 Red Karl Schello Palmdale CA 2 203.7 203.7 203.4
A2 499 1374 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red John Schmidt Lincoln NE 3 189.9 145.7 184.3 189.9
A2 460 1056 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 White Dave Schotz Chandler AZ 1 197.9 over over 197.9
A2 461 1355 2006 Pontiac GTO Red/Black Arden Scroggs Olympia WA 2 163.9 123.9 163.9
A1 484 1386 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Black Beryl Shears Phoenix AZ 5 158.5 145.4 156.9 158.5 157.7 157.6
A1 463 1237 1968 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia Red Dick Simon Scottsdale AZ 1 110.8 110.8
A3 417 1383 1975 Chevrolet Monza Burgundy Lance Smith San Diego CA 1 158.7 158.7
M2 10 3035 Suzuki GSXR1000 Blaine Spendlove Kaysville UT 4 197.1 123.9 197.1 196.1 193.3
A2 464 1053 1991 Chevrolet Corvette ZR-1 Red Phillip Steinberg Scottsdale AZ 4 169.6 169.0 168.6 169.6 165.4
A2 500 1375 2011 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Red Leslie Steinhoff Montara CA 4 182.5 149.3 174.5 181.4 182.5

SSE 488 1184 2014 Ferrari F12 Berlinetta Red Greg Vallejo Antioch CA 3 185.8 182.2 183.4 185.8
A1 466 1357 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Red Paul van Diemen Morgan Hill CA 3 156.8 145.1 155.1 156.8
A1 467 1358 1969 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia Red Darrell Vittone Sheridan OR 2 135.2 135.2 133.6
M2 61 3094 Suzuki Hayabusa Black Dave Wagner Midland TX 4 223.1 146.8 223.1 41.4 202.0
A1 501 1323 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Ron Welshons Indio CA 1 172.9 172.9 TM
M1 72 3036 2005 Suzuki Hayabusa Red/Black Robert White Tracy CA 4 201.8 193.0 201.1 201.8 189.8
A2 503 1179 2010 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 Silver Will White Henderson NV 1 186.7 186.7
A1 471 1361 2014 Chevrolet Corvette Red Martin Wichmann San Marcos CA 7 164.9 129.3 164.0 164.9 156.8 154.8 156.9 159.4
M1 73 3068 2008 Suzuki GSX1300R Orange/Black Mike  Williams Lake Bay WA 8 207.8 199.0 203.6 207.8 195.0 196.8 177.5 197.9 199.6
A1 472 1310 2006 Ford Saleen Mustang Silver Wyatt Wolter West Hills CA 2 152.3 151.5 152.3
A1 473 1362 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Black Jim Woods Aztec NM 4 165.4 148.4 163.3 165.4 161.1
A2 474 1075 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Red Keith Zellmer Gilroy CA 2 184.8 184.8 184.2

(A reminder - a breakout at the 1.5 mile trap invalidates the entire run, including the 1-mile speed.)

New Mojave Mile (1 mile) speed club members:
Ralph Hudson (225 club), Brenda Carver (225 club), Scott Horner (225 club), Dave Wagner, Erin Okonek,

Danny Creedon, Gary DiMattio, Lyle Burnham, Colin Krefft, Ted Hughes, Dave Consalvo, Justin Leineweber, Bill Scharing

Congratulations!
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